	FILE NO. 010718 FILE CODY MOTION NO. MOI-107
	FILE NO. 010718 File Copy MOTION NO. Mol-107 Do Not Remove
1	[Youth Recognition.]
2	
3	Motion directing the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to work with the Youth
4	Commission and interested members of the Board of Supervisors to plan for and
5	execute a Youth Recognition Day, to occur in the fall of each year.
6	
7	WHEREAS, There have been a number of incidents in San Francisco and the entire
8	country that have tarnished the reputation of youth despite the fact that juvenile crimes have
9	dropped dramatically since 1994; and,
0	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Youth Commission has provided exemplary leadership
1	in helping to address this problem; and
2	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors, in conjunction with the
3	Commission on the Status of Women annually hosts a "Woman Making History" ceremony;
4	and
5	WHEREAS, This ceremony recognizes the contributions of eleven women, one
6	selected by each Supervisor; and
7	WHEREAS, This ceremony takes place as a Special Order of the Board of Supervisors
8	so that all San Franciscans may learn about and appreciate these remarkable women; and
19	WHEREAS, This has been an effective way of recognizing key community leaders;
20	and
21	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Youth Commission adopted a resolution on March 29,
22	2001 calling for similar recognition for young people; and
23	WHEREAS, This resolution is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File
24	No. 010718 , which is hereby declared to be a part of this motion as if set forth fully herein;
25	and

SUPERVISOR CHRIS DALY, Hall, Sandoval, Yee, Leno, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 4/16/2001

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors is committed to recognizing the contributions of San Franciscans from all communities; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to work with the San Francisco Youth Commission and interested members of the Board of Supervisors to develop and execute a Youth Recognition Day; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That it is the preference of the Board that this recognition be structured in a manner similar to the "Woman Making History" ceremony; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That this Youth Recognition Day will occur annually in the fall, at a date to be set by the Clerk of the Board.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion

File Number:

010718

Date Passed:

August 13, 2001

Motion directing the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to work with the Youth Commission and interested members of the Board of Supervisors to plan for and execute a Youth Recognition Day, to occur in the fall of each year.

August 13, 2001 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 3 - Hall, McGoldrick, Yee

File No. 010718

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on August 13, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gregoire Hobson
Acitng Clerk of the Board